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Table 1

This table shows the projected value of a typical member's plan in the current scheme as at 05 April 2021. 
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Table 2

This table shows the projected growth rate for each fund as at 05 April 2021. 

Fund choice
Investment 

growth rate

Plans within the 

scheme

AMC (including 

any rebate)

Transaction 

costs*

Default fund 3.25% 381                         1.00% 0.1065%

Notes

1. The projected pension values are shown in today's terms and take into account the effect of future inflation, which we’ve assumed will be 2.5%.

2. The default fund has been determined by the most popular investment fund in the scheme.

3. Values shown are estimates and are not guaranteed. 

4. Member data, including the fund value and contribution levels were last reviewed on 05 April 2021.

5. The number of years illustrated is based on the average term to retirement for a typical member within the scheme.

6. Transaction costs provided by Royal London are correct at 05 April 2021. PDF6PD0005

*Transaction costs are incurred by asset managers as a result of buying, selling, lending or borrowing investments. These costs are taken into account when annual 

bonuses are set for policies held within this fund.

Avergage Fund Value, with no 

investment growth

£13,982

£13,982

£13,982

£13,982

£13,982

£13,982

£13,560

£13,612

£13,664

£13,717

RLCIS IB & OB Fund

Investment name

Before charges

£14,822

£14,715

£14,608

£14,502

£13,982

£13,982

Fund  choice (default fund)

Projected pension pot in today's money

£14,396

£14,292

£14,188

£14,085

RLCIS IB & OB Fund

After all charges + costs deducted

£13,770

£13,823

£13,876

£13,929


