Pension Extra AVC - typical paid-up member data CO-OPERATIVE BANK (PACE) - 164

Table 1

This table shows the projected value of a typical member's plan in the current scheme as at 05 April 2021.

Projected pension pot in today's money							
		Fund choice (default fund)					
RLCIS IB & OB Fund							
Years	Avergage Fund Value, with no investment growth	Before charges	After all charges + costs deducted				
1	£13,982	£14,085	£13,929				
2	£13,982	£14,188	£13,876				
3	£13,982	£14,292	£13,823				
4	£13,982	£14,396	£13,770				
5	£13,982	£14,502	£13,717				
6	£13,982	£14,608	£13,664				
7	£13,982	£14,715	£13,612				
8	£13,982	£14,822	£13,560				

Table 2

This table shows the projected growth rate for each fund as at 05 April 2021.

Fund choice	Investment name	Investment growth rate	Plans within the scheme	AMC (including any rebate)	Transaction costs*
Default fund	RLCIS IB & OB Fund	3.25%	381	1.00%	0.1065%

^{*}Transaction costs are incurred by asset managers as a result of buying, selling, lending or borrowing investments. These costs are taken into account when annual bonuses are set for policies held within this fund.

Notes

- 1. The projected pension values are shown in today's terms and take into account the effect of future inflation, which we've assumed will be 2.5%.
- 2. The default fund has been determined by the most popular investment fund in the scheme.
- 3. Values shown are estimates and are not guaranteed.
- 4. Member data, including the fund value and contribution levels were last reviewed on 05 April 2021.
- 5. The number of years illustrated is based on the average term to retirement for a typical member within the scheme.
- 6. Transaction costs provided by Royal London are correct at 05 April 2021.

PDF6PD0005